CONCERNING THE ABANDONMENT LIST OF)
WATER RIGHTS AND CONDITIONAL WATER) ABANDONMENT LIST
RIGHTS IN WATER DIVISION 3 ) :

Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Section 37-92-402, C.R.S. (1973
& 1983 supp.) the Division Engineer of Water Division No. 3, in consultation
with the State Engineer, has made such revisions as determined to be necessary
or advisable to the July 1, 1978, abandonment list. ‘The abandonment list
contains those water rights or conditional water rights that the Division
Engineer has determined to have been abandoned in whole or in part. The
abandonment list, when concluded by judgment and decree, shall be conclusive
as to the water rights determined to have been abandoned.

The abandonment list may be inspected after July 1, 1984, in the
offices ¢of the Division Engineer, each Water Commissioner and each County
Clerk and Recorder at any time during regular office hours. The Division
Engineer will furnish or mail a copy of the Water Division abandonment list to
any requesting the same upon payment of a fee of five dollars ($5).

Any person who wishes to protest the inclusion of any water rights on
the abandonment list and any revisions thereto shall file a written protest
with the Water Clerk and the Division Engineer in accordance with the
procedures of Section 37-92-401(5), C.R.S. (1983 supp.) except that such
protests must be filed with the Water Clerk no later than December 31, 1984.
The fee for filing such a protest with the Water Clerk shall be twenty dollars
($20).

Dated this lst day of July 1984.

Steven E. Vandiver, Division Engineer
Jeris A. Danielson, State Engineer




WATER NIVISION 3

STRUCTIIRE NAME

RISHOP AND LARICK O
TODD 9

COLE D §

COLE D &

SHOTWELL O

CLOVER (EAF D
RROOK FARM D
COCHRAN BRDS O 3
OCONNELL D

BROOK FARM D
BENNETT D 73

COLE O 3

CLOVER LEAF D

NDEER CREEXK D
RIVERSINE D

MESA D

REAR CR N

LITTLE HELEN D 3
ROCK CR OVERFLOW D
STRONG OVERFLOW D
SHAW O A

VALDEZ N 1

VALDEZ D 2

REAVER CR D

KERNEN D
QCONNELL D
METROSE D
METROSE D
METROSE N
MEYER D
SYNDICATE D

M~

"SYNDICATE D 2

ADJ TYPE

1-ORIGINAL

NISTRICT

SEONO

2000107
2000124
2000249
2000254
2000268
2000272
2000288
2000301
2000302
2000336
2000348
2000350
2000376
2000396
2000415
2000416
2000454
2000504
2000540
2000542
2000567
2000583
2000584
2000594
20600617
2000624
2000654
2000655
2000656
2000705
2000716
2000721

2=SUPPLEMENTAL

20

SOURCF NaME

ROCK CREEK
CHERRY CREEX

ROCK CRFFK

ROCK CRFEK

ROCK CREEK

ROCK CREEX

ROCK CREEK

SAN FRANCISCO CREEK
PINOS CREEX

ROCK CREEK

CHFRRY CREFK

ROCK CREEK

ROCK CREEK

DEFR CREEK

RIN GRANDE RIVER
BEAVER CR DEL NORTE
BEaR CR TRIB TROUT
BENNETT CR TRB PINOS
LOWFR ROCK CREEK
LOWER ROCK CREEK
ELK CREEK

WOLF CREEK

WOLF CREEK

BEAVER CR AT S FK
PINDS CREEK

PINOS CREEK

WILLOW CR AT S FK
WILLOW CR AT S FK
WILLOW CR AT § FK
OLN WOMAN CREEK
LOWER ROCK CREFK
LOWFR ROCK CREEK

3=CONDITIONAL

DIVISION ENGINEER ABANDONMENT L1IST

DECREED ABANCONED REMAINING ADJ
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT TYPE
2.0000 2.0000 0.000¢ 1
0.9000 0.9000 0.0000 1
0.,6200 0.6200 0.0000 1
0,5800 0.5800 0.,0000 1
1,6000 1,6000 0.0000 1
1.0000 l.0000 0.0000 1
1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1
2,0000 2,0000 0.0000 1
0.7000 0.7000 0.0000 1
l.0000 1.0000 0.0000 1
0.6600 0.6600 0.0000 1
0.7000 0.,7000 0.0000 1
0.5000 05000 0.,0000 1
1.6000 1.6000 0.0000 2
2.0000 2.0000 0.0000 2
1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 2
0.5600 0.5600 0.0000 2
25.6000 25,6000 0.0000 2
104,1700 1064,1700 0.0000 2
1.5000 1.5000 0.000¢ 2
4.,0000 4.,0000 0.0000 2
4,0000 4,0000 0.0000 2
4.0000 4,0000 00000 2
i.0000 1.0000 0.0000 2
2.,0000 2,0000 0.0000 2
1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 2
1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 2
1.0000 1.0000 0.0000 2
4,.0000 4.00090 0.0000 2
72,0000 T2.0000 0.0000 2
1¢,0000 10,0000 0.0000 2
4=TRANSFER T0 5=-TRANSFER FROM 6-ABANDONMENT

ADJ DATE

05/01/1896
0570171896
05/01/18%6
05/01/1896
0570171896
0570171896
05/01/18%6
0570171896
05701718986
05701718656
0570171896
05/01/1896
05/01/1896
04/09/1903
0470971903
04/09/71903
06/09/1903
0470971903
04/09/1903
04/09/1903
0871371916
049/13/1916
0971371916
0971371916
09/13/1%16
09/13/1916
09/13/1916
09/13/1916
0971371916
0971371916
09/13/1916
09/1371916

7=ALT POINT

JULY o

P aDJ DAYE

0570171896
0570171896
05/01/1896
0570171896
05/017189%6
05/01/189%6
0570171896
0470971903
04/09/1903
04/09/1503
04/09/1903
0470971903
06/0971303
04/09/1903
04/09/1903
0470971903
0470971903
04/0%/1903
0470971903

R=COND

PAGE i

1984

APPRO DATE

0a’s1771876
0a/30/71876
05/30/1883
07/23/1883
06/15/1884
08/04/1884
04/30/1886
0970271886
1073171886
04/01/1888
05/30/1888
05/31/1888
07/31,1889
06/30/1886
06/30/188%
09/05/188%
07/01/18B92
06/30/1896
0470171900
04/0171900
12/31/1875
0u/30/1882
04s30/1882
0473071888
05/01/1891
05/01/1891
12/31/1896
1273171896
12/31/1B%6
05/07/1909
0672071910
11/30/1910

TO aBSOLUT



WATER NIVISION 1

STRUCTURE NAME

SANCKEZ D 1
SANCHEZ D 2

PENASCO D
LA PIEDRA
THRELXELD

ALAMOSA DITCH NO 1

WORCESTER D

ED NEWCOMB D
ALAMOSA DITCH NO 1

HILARIO D

SETTLERS IRR D

SUSANO D
NESIERTO D

NEW EXCHANGE D

ADJ TYPE

1=0RIGINAL

NISTRICT

SEQND

2100079
2100080
2100107
2100103
2100105
2100106
2100122
2100135
2100107
2100154
2100160
2100177
2100212
2100226

21

SOURC

HOT CRE
=0T CRE
LA JARA
LA JARA
ALAMDSA
ALAMDSA
ALAMOSA
AL AMOS A
ALAMOSA
AL AMOSA
AL AMOSA
LA JARA
La JARA
L4 JARA

2=SUPPLEMENTAL

E NAME

FK

EX
cR
CR
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
CR
CR
CR

I-CONDITIONAL

DIVISION ENGINEER ABANDONMENT LIST

NECREFD
AMOUNT

65,9300
6.9300
3.3600
4.9800
T.6800
14,5200
11.8300
13.2800
5.2900
3.6100
11,7500
3.0000
5.5000
54,0000

ABANDONED
AMDUNT

6.3300
6,9300
3.3600
4,3800
7.6800
14,5200
11,8300
13.2R00
5,2900
3.6100
11,7500
3,0000
5.5000
54,0000

4=TRANSFER TO S=TRANSFER FROM

ADJ
TYPE

REMAINING
AMOUNT

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

et st et et et et e i

AN NN

6=-ABANDONMENT

ADJ DATE

07/11/1888
07/11/1888
0771171888
07/11/1888
07/1171888
0771171888
0771171888
0771171888
07/11/1888
07/1171888

05/08/1903 07/11/1888
02/07/1918 0570871903
02/07/1918 0570871903
05/25/1960 03/08/1929

7-ALT POINT

JULY 14

1984

P ADJ DATE APPRO DATE

PAGE

1

0671271878
Qr/01/2187S
as02/1880
04/0371880
05/26/1880
0573171880
0572571883
0670171886
Qu/01/1887
02/20/18B88
lo/21/1888
12/31/1895
0873171910
07/02/1943

8-COND TO aBSOLUT



WATER NIVISION 13

STRUCTURFE NaME

TROGILLIO DITCH
ANGUSTURA DITCH
RICHFIFLD CaNAL
ANTONITO DITCH

EAST BEND DITCH

TADS VALLEY CANAL NO
EAST 2END DITCH
BERKSHTRE FaRM DITCH
NORTH EASTERN DITCH
AN €OV IRR DITCH

TAOS VALLEY CANAL NO
EAST 9END DITCH

ALAMO NITCH

TAOS VALLEY DITCH NO
EAST BFND DITCH

VANCE SEFPAGE DITCM
CARPE + REFKERS CANON
ROMERO D1TCH
RICHFIELD EXTENSN DIT
J_F CHACON DITCH NO 2
CARPE + REEKERS CANON
HEANS PARK DITCH
CHAVEZ DITCH

ATKINSON RANCH DITCH
EIGHT MILE DITCH

ang TYPE

DISTRICT

SEQNO

2200042
2200504
2200168
2200172
2200139
1 2200188
2200140
2200179
2200107
2200072
2 2200189
2200141
2200171
31 2200190
2200142
2200207
D 2200181
2200060
2200098
2200078
D 2200243
2200215
2200090
2200220
2200233

CH

22

SOURCFE NaME

CONEJOS
CONEJOS
CONF 405
CONEJOS
CONEJOS
CONFJO0S
CONEJOS
CONEJOS
CONEJOS RIVER
CONFJOS RIVER

SAN ANTONIN RIVER
CONEJOS RIVER
CONFJOS RIVER

SAM ANTONIO RIVER
CONFJOS RIVER
SEFPS

CONEJOS RIVER
CONEJOS RIVER

SAN ANTONIO RIVER
CONFJOS RIVER
CONFJOS RIVER
CONFEJOS RIVER

SAN ANTONTO® RIVER
CONFJOS RIVER

SAN ANTONIO RIVER

RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER
RIVER

DIVISION ENGINEER ARANDONMENT LIST

DECREED
AMOUNT

23,6800
42.7200
112,.5000
250.0000
4,0000
S00,0000
4.0000
12,0000
46,R400
11.0400
S00.0000
4.0000
16,0000
500.0000
3.0000
3.0000
3.0000
217.3800
40,7700
B.0000
1.7500
1.5000
40.0000
5.2500
42,6300

ARANDONED REMAINING
AMOUNT AMOUNT

23.6800 0.0000
16,7200 26.0000
S0.,5000 62.0000
111.0000 1390000
4,0000 00000
500,0000 0.0000
4,0000 0.0000
12,0000 00000
30,0000 16.8400
11.0400 00000
500,0000 00000
4.0000 0.0000
16,0000 00000
255,0000 265.0000
3.0000 0.0000
3.0000 0.0000
3.0000 0.0000
140.3800 T7.0000
20,3850 2043850
8,0000 0.0000
1.7500 0.0000
1.5000 0+0000
40,0000 0.0000
5,2500 0.0000
28,4300 14,2000

NNfuNNNNNNNNN NN VNN

ADJ
TYPE

ADJ DATE

10/22/1883
1072271883
1670371890
10/03718%0
1070371890
1070371890
1070371890
10/03/1890
1070371890
1070371890
10/03718%0
1070371890
1070371890
1070371890
1070371890
01/14/1914
01/14/1914
0171471914
0171471914
0171471914
0L71471914
0l/1471914
0171471914

I
. .,
-

JULY 1o

P abJ DATE

1072271883
10s22/1863
10/22/188R3
1072271883
1072271883
1072271883
1072271883
1072271883
1072271883
1072271883
10/2271883
1072271883
1072271883
10/03/1890
10703718990
1070371890
10/03718%0
10/0371890
1070371890
1070371890
10/03/1890

1271971931 01/14/1914
8 1271971931 01/14/1914

_ PAGE 1

1984

APPRQ DATE

06/01/1863
04/01/1883
10/20/1885
04/25/1887
11/08/1887
1172871887
02/28/1888
03/15/1888
03/20/1888
0B/18/1888
08/25/1888
08/31/1888
1672571888
05/10/1889
08/31/1889
09/30/1890
05/01/1893
04/17/1899
10/08/1902
09/15/1907
03/15/1910
0372171911
0772171911
04/16/1913
0472271913

1-0RIGTINAL 2<SUPPLEMENTAL 3=CONDITIONAL &4-TRANSFFR TO S~TRANSFER FROM 6=-ABANDONMENT 7=ALT POINT 8-COND T0o ABSOLUT



WATER NIVISION NISTRICTYT 24 DIVISTON ENGINEER ABANDONMENT {IST JULY 1y 1984
STRUCTIRE NAME SEQND SOURCF NAME DECREED ABANDONED REMAINING ADJ ADJ DATE P ADJ DATE APPRO DATE
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT TYPE

SAN LUTS PEQPLES D 2600115 CULEBRA 21.0000 9.50n0 i1.5000 1 06/14/1889 0as10/1852
SaN PENRO D 2400121 CULFDBRaA 19,5000 9,0000 10.5000 1 06/14/1889 04rs30/1852
MONTEZ D 2400081 RITO SECO 1.0000 0.7500 0.2500 1 06/14/1889 0873171853
ACEQUTA MADRE D 26400160 COSTILLA 22,3333 15.7833 6.5500 1) 06/14/1889 1273171853
VALLEJDS D 2400131 VaLLEJOS 17.0000 8,5000 845000 1 06/14/1889 0373171854
MANZANARES D 2400071 COSTILLA 23.0000 23,0000 0.0000 1 0&/14/188%9 04/017185%4
MANRILES D 2400068 COSTILLA 12,0000 12,0000 0.0000 1 06/14/188% 0473071856
SAN ACACIO D 2600100 CULEARA 46,0000 22,7500 23.2500 1 06/14/1889 0473071856
CHALIFU D 2400030 COSTILLA 10.0000 5.0000 S«.0000 1 06/14/1889 0473071857
CERRO N 2400029 CULERRA 40,0000 17,5000 2245000 1 06714/1889 1173071857
FRANCISCO SANCHEZ D 2400105 CULERRA 12.5000 642500 6.2500 1 06/14/1889 0373171858
MESTAS D 2600076 VALLEJOS 4,5000 2.2500 2.2500 1 06/14/1889 0573171858
SAN FRANCISCD D 2400110 SAN FRANCISCO 16.0000 6.0000 10.0000 1 06/14/188% 05/31/1860
LITTLE ROCK D 2400063 SANM FRANCISCO 1.0000 0.7500 0.2500 1 06/14/1889 1273171873
TORCIDO D 2400126 TORCIDO 1.0000 0.5000 0.5000 1 06/14/1889 0573171874
ABUNDD MARTINEZ D 2400001 TORCIDO 3.5000 1.7500 1.7500 1 06/14/188% 0573175874
GUADALUPE VIGIL D 2400138 VALLEJOS ., 0000 1.5000 245000 1 06/14/1889 03731/18R0
J M ) MAEZ DO 2400070 VENTERO CR 1.5000 0.7500 0.7500 1 06/14/1889 0373171881
PANDO D 2400085 CULEBRA 1.2500 0.6000 0.6500 1 06/14/1889 04r/30/188]
GUADALUPE SANCHEZ D 2600106 CULEBRA 5.2500 247500 25000 1 06/14/1889 1173071882
RITO SFCO MILL 2400148 RITD SECO 6.0000 6.0000 0.0000 2 1271471905 06/14/1889 10/08/1889
RITO SECO MILL D 2400084 RITO SECO 6,0000 6,0000 0.0000 2 1271471905 06/14/1889 10/08/183%8
SAN LUIS 9TLL O 2400112 CULEBRA 18,0000 18,0000 0.0000 2 0271171935 12/14/1905 08/20/1909
ASSOCTATION D 2400019 CULFRRA 20,0000 20,0000 0.0000 2 02/11/1935 12/14/1905 05/15/1915%
val VERDE D 24001323 SALAZAR 3,0000 3.0000 0«0000 2 0271171935 12/14/1905 1171771925
CHAMA D 2400031 CULEBRA 12,0000 12.0000 0.0000 2 02/11/1935 12/14/1905 03/21/1926
LOBATD 1 2 2400144 CULFBRA 3.3000 3,3000 0.0000 2 07/23/1951 02/11/1935 04/30/1898
LORATO n 1 2400142 CULEBRA 3,.3000 3.3000 0.0000 2 07/23/1951 0271171935 12/31/192%

‘ t

i

|

|
anJg TYPE 1=ORIGINAL 2=SUPPLEMENTaL 23=CONNITIONAL 4<=TRANSFER TO. S=-TRANSFER FROM &=-ABANDONMENT 7=ALT POINT 8-COND TO ABSOLUT
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WATER DIVISION 3 NISTRICT 2%

STRUCTURE NAME SEQNO SOURCE NaME

SPRING CR D
VANDRUFF AND CARR D 2500834
1920 DITCA 2500840
KERAER CR MINING CO FLUM2S00843
MARY E SHELLABARGER D 25008239

2500837 SPRING CR=SAN LUIS
CENAR CREEK
KERRER CREEX
KERRFR CREEK

RITO ALTO CREEK

any TYPE

1-0RTGINAL 2=SUPPLEMENTAL 3~CONDITIONAL

DIVISION ENGINEER ABANDONMENT LIST

DECREED
AMOUNT

44,0000
B.0000
T.6500
0.5000
20,0000

4=TRANSFER TG S=TRANSFER FROM 6-ABANDONMENT

ABANDONED
AMOUNT

4,0000
8.,0000
7.6500
0.,5000
20,0000

REMAINING
AMOUNT

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
N.0000
0.0000

LAURAVI L VAN ¥]

ADJ
TYPE

ADJ DATE

p8/24/1928
0872471928
0872471928
p8s/24/1928
0872471928

T=ALT POINT

©
‘.~

JULY 19

P aDJ DATE

06/09/1914%
06/09/1914
0670971914
06/09/1914
06/0%/1914

_PAGE 1 . _

1984

APPRO DATE

0571571910
0670171912
0370171920
0971971923
0870771926

8=COND TQ aBSOLUT



